ERJ-6RQF2R2V Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ERJ-6RQF2R2V-DG
Manufacturer Panasonic Electronic Components
Manufacturer Product Number ERJ-6RQF2R2V
Description RES SMD 2.2 OHM 1% 1/8W 0805
Detailed Description 2.2 Ohms ±1% 0.125W, 1/8W Chip Resistor 0805 (20
12 Metric) Automotive AEC-Q200, Current Sense Th

ERJ L03, L06, L08, L14, L12, L1D series
  Features
 Explanation of part numbers
(Low Resistance Type)
Thick Film Chip Resistors
ERJ 2LW, 3LW, 6LW series
ERJ 2BW, 3BW, 6BW, 8BW, 6CW, 8CW series
ERJ type
ERJ 2BS/Q, 3BS/Q, 6DS/Q, 6BS/Q, 8BS/Q, 14BS/Q series
ERJ 3RS/Q, 6RS/Q, 8RS/Q, 14RS/Q, 12RS/Q, 12ZS/Q, 1TRS/Q series
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E R J 2 B W G R 0 4 7 X
ERJ-6RQF2R2V Panasonic Electronic Components RES SMD 2.2 OHM 1% 1/8W 0805
Thick Film Chip Resistors (Low Resistance Type)
Note : Please check the "Ratings" for the presence/absence of part numbers for combinations of the symbols below.
● ERJ 2BS/Q, 3BS/Q, 6BS/Q, 8BS/Q, 14BS/Q, 6DDS/Q, 3RS/Q, 6RS/Q, 8RS/Q, 14RS/Q, 12RS/Q,
12ZS/Q, 1TRS/Q series        <High power type/Standard type>
*2B:0.22 Ω to 1.0 Ω
*Please refer to the
 rating table for the
 resistance tolerance.
● ERJ L03, L06, L08, L14, L12, L1D series  <Low TCR type>
*L03, L06, L08 : 47 mΩ to 100 mΩ
L1D : 40 mΩ to 100 mΩ
＜High power (double-sided resistive elements structure) type＞
*1: Use it on the condition that the case temperature is below the upper category temperature.
*2: Please contact us when resistors of irregular series are needed.
　　・ Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value.
　　・ Overload Test Voltage (OTV) shall be determined from OTV=Specified Magnification (refer to performance) × RCW.
 Explanation of part numbers
 Ratings
 ERJ6CW (0805)
 ERJ8CW (1206)
 ERJ8BW (1206)
 ERJ6BW (0805)
 ERJ3BW (0603)
 ERJ3LW (0603)
 ERJ2LW (0402)
 ERJ6LW (0805)
 ERJ2BW (0402)
(E24)
:0 to +200
10 mΩ ≤ R < 20 mΩ :0 to +200
20 mΩ ≤ R < 47 mΩ :0 to +150
47 mΩ ≤ R ≤ 100 mΩ :0 to +100
L1D 2010 0.5 W
L12 1812
L08 1206 0.33 W
1210 0.33 WL14
Resistance valueResistance tolerance
K
Packaging methods
Embossed carrier taping
4 mm pitch, 4,000 pcs
Punched carrier taping
2 mm pitch,10,000 pcs
V
U
ERJ1TR
0.5 W
1 W
0.25 W
D ±0.5 ％*
G
F ±1 ％
Code
Shown by 3 digits
or letters.
Only when it is D
(E24,E96) or F
(E96), shown by 4
digits or letters.
(Ex.)
  R22 : 0.22 Ω
  R102 : 0.102 Ω
Resistance value
Resistance value
Part No.
ERJ2B
Packaging methods
ERJ3B/3R
ERJ6D/6B/
ERJ6R
ERJ8B/8R
ERJ14B/14R
ERJ12R
ERJ12Z
Punched carrier taping
4 mm pitch, 5,000 pcs
Embossed carrier taping
4 mm pitch, 5,000 pcs
0.5 W
Resistance value region
0.1Ω to 0.2Ω
Q
0.5 W
0.5 W
0.25 W
Power rating
0.1 W